SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 6132/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2013 in CRLA No. 2436/2005 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

LAL MOHAMMAD MANJUR ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42053/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42055/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42057/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Ainul Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Priyanka Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv.

Mr. Astha Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)