www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3391/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2013 in CRLA No. 2436/2005 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

LAL MOHAMMAD MANJUR ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42055/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 42057/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 12-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Mohd Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry to provide a soft copy of the order dated 8th July, 2023 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Surat as well as the soft copy of the entire record forwarded by the Sessions Court along with the report to the learned counsel representing the parties. The Registry will prepare extra set of the

order as well as the record forwarded by the Trial Court for the benefit of this Court.

List on 27th September, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU) COURT MASTER